August 28, 2008

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

PROGRESS ENERGY CAROLINAS, INC.
Docket No. 52-022 and 52-023

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant,
Units 2 and 3)

— N N N N N N N

NRC STAFF ANSWER TO “REQUEST OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF
REGULATORY STAFF FOR AN OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE IN ANY HEARING
AND TO BE ADDED TO THE OFFICIAL SERVICE LIST”

Pursuant to 10 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.) § 2.309(h)(1), the staff of the
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC staff) answers the “Request of the South Carolina Office
of Regulatory Staff for an Opportunity to Participate in Any Hearing and to be Added to the
Official Service List” (Request) filed on August 4, 2008. In its Request, the South Carolina
Office of Regulatory Staff (SC ORS) states that it wishes to participate as an interested State
pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.315(c). The Staff does not oppose adding SC ORS to the service list

and does not oppose allowing SC ORS to participate to the extent allowed by § 2.315(c).

Respectfully submitted,

/signed (electronically) by/

Adam S. Gendelman

Counsel for NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop O-15 D21

Washington, DC 20555-0001

(301) 415-8445
Adam.Gendelman@nrc.gov

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 28th day of August 2008
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of “NRC STAFF ANSWER TO ‘REQUEST OF THE SOUTH

CAROLINA OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF FOR AN OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE
IN ANY HEARING AND TO BE ADDED TO THE OFFICIAL SERVICE LIST” has been served
upon the following persons by Electronic Information Exchange this 28th day of August, 2008:

Administrative Judge

Dr. Paul B. Abramson, Chairman

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: Paul. Abramson@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Dr. Michael F. Kennedy

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: Michael. Kennedy@nrc.gov

Administrative Judge

Dr. William E. Kastenberg

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel
Mail Stop — T-3 F23

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

E-mail: William.Kastenberg@nrc.gov

Office of the Secretary

ATTN: Docketing and Service

Mail Stop 0-16C1

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001
E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov

Office of Commission Appellate
Adjudication

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, DC 20555-0001

E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov

John D. Runkle, Esq.

North Carolina Waste Awareness
and Reduction Network

P.O. Box 3793

Chapel Hill, NC 27515

E-mail: jrunkle@pricecreek.com



John O’Neill, Esq.

Stefanie Nelson, Esq.

Robert B. Haemer, Esq.

Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw, Pittman, LLP
2300 N. Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20037-1122

Counsel for Progress Energy Carolinas, Inc.

E-mail: John.o’neill@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail: Stefanie.nelson@pillsburylaw.com
E-mail: Robert.haemer@pillsburylaw.com

Florence P. Belser, Esq.

South Carolina Office of Regulatory Staff
1441 Main Street, Suite 300

Columbia, SC 29201

E-mail: fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov

-2

Diane Curran

Harmon, Curran, Spielberg,

& Eisenberg, L.L.P.

1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20036

E-mail: Dcurran@harmoncurran.com

Louis S. Watson, Jr.

North Carolina Utilities Commission
4325 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325
Email: Swatson@ncuc.net

/signed (electronically) by/

Adam S. Gendelman

Counsel for NRC Staff

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop O-15 D21

Washington, DC 20555-0001

(301) 415-8445
Adam.Gendelman@nrc.gov
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